
Name Lawremce. &..Marjorie...Iverson ···-······

By ····-····························-··--··········-··-··························
Address Silver_Lake.1 •...oregon···- 97638 ···········-

9-
Application No. . ~~~········

Permit No. 40380...
Certificate No. . .

FEES PAID
Amount Receipt No.

•

stream 1des, Pace No.Z.:..G4.. •••••••••••--•••·u••••• ••••••••••••-••••••••• ••-••·-

---···--· Cert. Fee ··-····-····-
FEES REFUNDED

"L­
PageVolumeAddress

ASSIGNMENTS
To WhomDale

. 24 l\bvember 1975
Date filed ·····················································-······ -··-······-
Priority b.Uk..._.N.!.):v.'. J.9:7.5- .
Action suspended until ···············-··-~·L _ - .

·····························-··············-····-······--····--····-

Relurn to applicant ·························-·································
Date ot approval.......MAY17.197S.........

CONSTRUCTION
. . MAY 17 1977

Date for begmrung ········-····-········-·-··-······-··-···-·-
Date tor completion • OT 11978..........

Extended to ···············--···············-·········-·······--·-

•••••• .. .. .. .. .. ••••••••••••• ••·••••••• .. ··-••·•·•·•••.. •••••••.. ·•••••- ·•••••••n •o-••••••••••••••••••·••• •••·••·• .. •••·••..H•••••• .. ••••••- •••••• .. •••••••.. ••••••••••••••••••••••••••·• --•••••••••••o-•o-• ->0«•..•• ..••--

···········-·····-··-· -···················-······-·····-········---·--· ···········-··---······-··--·-··----1----.J.----
REMARKS

··-······-··············-······-···-··-·····-------------
••••..••••••••••••••-••••••••H•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•••-••••n•o---..••••·•••••••·••·•••••·•••••••••••-.. ••..•• _ - , .._ o.o•--••-•••••••..•-•••-••..•••..--.••••••-•••••-♦••

••• ..•••••••u.••- ••••••- ••·••- •·•••·•••••••••• ,,,,, u-•••••·•••••••••• ·········-········ .. ······· .. ·········-··························· .. ··••·••······· .. ·······- - "'_"''··· ..-·..--.-········· - _ _ _,.,_ --
Date tor application ot water.@I !1979

Extended to ···································-·································

. ···-······ ·---·· ·····••·••······ ..-·-··········-······· ········•·-·······•-········ _

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ···············-··-····-········---····-·······-········-···

Form "B" filed ···············-··-··············--·····-·--
For "c tea Ju..f,117.2...

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed ·····-·····-··---

proof received ·························-··························-··············

Date certificate issued ··---···-·-·······--··········-

······•---·••······-·· ..···..·-········ - ·----·---····-----· ..··· - --
···--····-····-··-··------
........................................_ •-·•············· - - _ ,_ ,,_

-······-·······--·····----············-··········--··-······----·---····--·-········-·············-·······-········
.......................................................................... ·-···········.. ·······..-··••·-• ..-·-••········ - - - _

••••••••••.. ••••••••••·••·•••••..•••..•••• •.. ••••••..•••••• • .. •••••••••••-•.. •••••••••••••,..,.·,._•••••••••·•••-o.o.-••••-·••• _••••, , .,. _.. ...,.., ••.,_

-··-····-·····---······-·············--·-······--·-···-····-····-······-··-··············--·························-·················-··-······-········-········
......................." _ -- ,._ --·················.. ···· .. ····-·-·-······"'··--············---- _ _ _
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lVIEl\tlO - 2014-2015 Certificate Proiect Proof to Satisfaction g 7. 2014

Research

....,l£'.'Organize file in chronological order
_PHBU Reper&Mets).@iieamuonMap. @TeaPer)certificate. arTaster Oder mast

recent Assignments,
Extension Ord SWLMeasurmn. Fi«hereen Certification Document Mater heRears &:

Pm Texts.LSearch for Water Right Locution using Interactive Mapper. Identify Tax Lots & check for Arca of
Interest (AOIJ

.Lwatcr Organization identified u,ing AOI·?0'-fo_ Ye~
lf ..Yes" cc: & Add to Mailing List

_L Print Tax Lot Map from ormap.net for the original Place of Use. and confirm Current Ownership &
Address with County Assessor Reves#edIo-224s

.. If there is a new owner, Add to Mailing List. including the owncr(s) name & tax lot number
..,,L Print Platcard & check for Place of Use Conflict? _L'No_ Yes

If "Yes", provide copy of certificate & relevant map
Print BLM Cadastral Survey
_L Docs Claim Map identify correct DLC, Gov't Lots. QQ's? ..ZNo_ Yes

If "No", either f/ WRD amend map OR prepure Order ofCectiticution
-11- a.,pfllau'ron rn()tf) d,eJ nor ,'(?U1n•tl'-4.a- E,Lo-t QV PODS.

Reviewing Claim

Have conditions on relevant permit. certificate, or tmnsfer order been complied with? Yes, No, ORN/A

NA Fish Conditions
NA Meter/measuring device
NA- Water Use Reporting
NA Pump Test (post December 19. 1988)
NA Other Conditions _
A SWL
__C-Date ltJ./·1979, @5·17·1917e}IO·l·/97'/

___Run Capacity Calculator and Print Findings (for pump, sprinklers, pipes. ditches. as appropriate)



Determination

Ive determined that the permit/transfer was fully developed as authorized and that a FINAL Certificate
should he issued.

_ l"\'e determined 1ha1 the permil/1ransfer was not fully developed as authorized and that a PROPOSED
Certificate should be issued. A proposed Certificate should be issued for the following reason(s):

_ I've determined that beneficial use was NOT madewithin the terms and conditions and that a Proposed
Order or Certification (denial) should be issued. A proposed Ordcr of Certification should he issued for
the following reason(s):

Processing

Stamp PROPOSED or Assign CERT#Or ORDER OF CERTIFICATION (circle one)

Draft Certificates or Proposed Order of Certifications are available in the Application directory.

Prepare Mailing List. Include Applicant(s); Receiving Landowner(s): Current Owner(s); Water
Organizations: CWRE. Indicate records to be marked.

Record marking: App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert

NOTES:

S:groups\wr\certs\20I4-2015 Certi ficate Project\Checklist



STATE OFOREGON

COUNTY OFKLAMATH

CERTIFICATEOF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

LAWRENCEANDMARJORIE IVERSON
SILVER LAKE OR 97638

confirms the right to use the waters of JACKCREEK for IRRIGATION of218.4ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-40380. The date of priority is NOVEMBER24, 1975. The right herein granted is
limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed 5.46 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
measured at the point of diversion from the stream, or itsequivalent incase of rotation with other water users.

The point of diversion is located as follows:
TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot DLC MeasuredDistances

27 S 9E WM 2
27 S 9E WM 13 -
27s 9E WM 24 NE NE «i#
27 S I0E WM 19 a

The amount of water used for irrigation, shall be limited to ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year.

NOTICE OF RIGHTTO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject tojudicial review under ORS 183.484and ORS 536.075.
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183,484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484. ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080. you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. To addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointlyor severally
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.
Application S-53772.Ib Page I of 2 Certificate xxxx



A description ofthe place of use is as follows:
TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres

27 S 9E WM 2 NE NE I 10.0
27 S 9E WM 2 NWNE 2 24.0
27 S 9E WM 2 SWNE 0.4
27 S 9E WM 2 SENE I 1.0
27 S 9E WM 2 NENW 3 17.0
27 S 9E WM 2 NW NW 4 3.0
27 S 9E WM 2 NESE 4.0
27 S 9E WM 13 SW NW 8.0
27 S 9E WM 13 NWSW 14.0
27 S 9E WM 13 swsw 4.0
27 S 9E WM 13 SESW 23.0
27 S 9E WM 13 SWSE 6.0
27 S 9E WM 24 NENE 14.0
27 S I0E WM 19 NE NW 28.0
27 S I0E WM 19 NWNW I 33.0
27s IO E WM 19 SE NW 19.0

The right to the use of the water for theabove purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or pinceofuse described.

Dwight W. French
Administrator, Water Right Services, for
THOMAS M. BYLER, Director

Application Error! Reference source not found..lfb Page2 of2



Mailing List for Certificate
Application: S-53772

Permit: S-40380

Certificate; ++

Permit/Certificate Holder:

LAWRENCE AND MARJORIE IVERSON
SILVER LAKE OR 97638

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster District 17, Scott White
2. Data Center (include copy of map)
3. Water Availability
4. Vault

Other persons to receive copies: (include map}:
1.

Scheduled Mailing Date:

Copies Mailed

by: _
(STAFF)

on: _
(DATE)
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.... RECEIVED
N0V2 41975

WATER RESOURCES_ DEPT,,
SALEM,"&REE!T10 FOR PERMIT

PnmltNo. 4.0380

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon
1,_J...aia:e.eu_&..H&rjo:cie-1.n.cawi. _

Oere et apptieant

of ...--..-S.ilv.u..l.111.e_.,.,_...,...,---------------------.
CM:dlle.aaclllft•l

State of ,_!l.xqop q_j_k,31{__, do henby make application for a pcmltto cpproprioto th•

following described public watn, of the State af Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

I f the applicant I., c COT'J)Onitlon, give d a t e and place o f i n corporati o n - - - - - - - - - - - -

1. The source of the proposed appropriation u -·--·---Jack.,Cca•k------------­
(Mauet rtrwan)

---------------• a tnbutarv of ..,-U&aatb .. lla.&-.ab - _., -._ .

Z. The amount ofwater which the applicant ll\lend, to apply to beuficialwa u -5.46~(.1/.40

cubicfutper s,cond./...,.,,,.•.),-' ---•~· -
tv ••WIit ,..._ ...,,. GAaMI- • a:tntvuillll' ..._ 1.dl)··3, Thewe to which the \Ollter !.t to be applied lo -'-r=.I!~.-....,.;_,. •--•to.> ..

4. The point of dlven!on is located .....ft....and.....ft.......from the···--··
(N'.wa.., (S.•W.)

corner of .Variouspoints-4eswhom-o4a9P2MM&;MPligation·to be by·rra4der­
-dame-at-variousitervaleadfro_mat4rav·yerlyaktag·dt-fpooatble·to-ap4oily
- "See A'£ticliiieat

·polwt.. •0£-diNNloa,.--------------------'---------

- --·--·..··-·····-• ,,-w;;..-=,---=-.-'"'",-=----,..;;~--..----;;,_-)····-.. , .. l, .. • _ ,, _

hi lmgth, terminating In the------------of Sec. . • . ., Tp _ ,
~llltp1.ubd..-.sdNJ uc.wa.)

R...-.cc...., W.M.. the proposed loc411on bring1""1on thToughoul on the accompanying map.
t.er w.)

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
DiversionWotks--

6. (a) Bright of dam ..-..--..·--- feet, lfflgth on top------ ,..,, length at bottom

______feet; material to be med and charo,:ter ofconstruction·- -~--
(1.ooNret11. co,w:nw,mANNJ',

(b) Description of headgate .....-.......·-·--=-,----~::::-===:::-,==::,-----­
(1'\tn 'IHr.coocnw, •IL. nl.DtN.r Uld u. or~••l

(e) If water lo to be pumped give general description

•A tll/hNll' t.ffll., .,,nnti.. la ,......w.,d WIM'.n .,.r._,-, -woft• .,, (!Oft\.effl:p-lald,
Ateatie her reta te appropriate tar tr tho ear»tie at eletrit , th tha areotin et multipalt tloa, mot be made to to~(Q) lp)v-- .,.._, •< .._ ,.,., ,,_.., ..-_,_,_ -~.,.. ,..,,_,~• °""b.,._-,;;;.c;

• • • ·,•• •,• I\ '



40380'
Canal System or Pipe Llne-

7. (a) Giur dimelllions at each point of canal where materially changed fn ri.te, italfng miles from

htadgatt. At headgalt: width an top (at water lint) ......... feet; width on bollom

.._ - fHI; depth of water --------1••1; grade __ , Jett fall per one
thousand feet.

(b) At _ miles from headgate: undth on top (at water line) -- .

....... feet; width on bottom fut; depth of u,cte,- _.. ·---./HI;

grade feetfall per one tllounnd feel.

(c) Lmgth of pipe __ ·---ft.; rize at int4ke,__-......:...in.; rizr al ....__,,._.. /1.

from intake ..........- ....·-- f"'; size at p14cc a/ use.....--------.. in; difference in cleuatfan bflwten

.l

intake and place of use, _ -··· ft. ls grau unijorm? -·-·---- Estlmaltd ccpoci111,

.. .•. • UC. ft.
I. Loca tion of orta to bt irrigatzd, OT pl4ot of uu ......_....._._..__,.....

ft -· ,..__. ,~ • T9 ·• '"11'.•WL•--• - tert-aer»Tart-·- __ ..__
t 27 s 1l 9 g 2 wk Nk 3,0

HR.\; NII\ 17,0

' · ! I'· NWI; Ni 24.0

NEk HR.\; 10.0 '
sk NEk 0.4

'
S!.\; Ni.\; 11.0

·" I H .,, " .• r· 1· H!lr; S!lr; 4.0

I''·' !• . , • ,» . , .., 13 t •·swl( HW\'··· ,. . ' (. I II : . a.o· ·. I t, ., ... :, ,

I '' :,1 1 • j -~ .,. at .. !• HW.\;•S\llr;' '- ...... P' f • 11 ,, 140 . .... .f .. I ,

swl; sw.\; 4.0 ----
SEk Si 23,0

---
SWI; SBk ·· ti'' 6.0

(U !NW'-. _..,N~ an.di. w,p:u.W ......Q
\ ".: .. ; Silty cl.&7 loua(a) Character of 1011 ••_.._.... .... .._,_

Native aeadov : ' •, ( '' ·
(b) Kind of crops ralud ----------------- _ - .

Powe:r or Mining Pur~ - · ··• .,:: • C' · · ·

9. (4) Total amount of pow<r lo bt deutlop,d ·--·-·. .._...,._. theorclfccl harupowtr.

(b) Quantity ofwater to be used for power ..±------....sec.ft.

(~) Toto! /all to bt ulill,cd ·--·----;::,
0taat»

... f..t.

(d) The nature of thtworks by mzan.s of whfrh 11'e power is 10 be developed __

.......,..__,,, ,,.__., ,,__.,....
(<) .~~~W9{ks,, to be loc•ttd in-----===:::... -- of Ste ..

Laalmbt./rLade3 '

Tp. • ., R, , , ,,., w. M.•"• ,.,._.• ., .. · cw.. a.ol"'WJ • • \" ·

(1) I, tD4ttr to be returned to any slTeam? -,==c::-
ea erMe)

(g) If ,o, name •lroam and local< point of return - - - _ ..

- _ _ ·.--.. , S,, ·---·..-,-,Tp·--::cc-c:-,...,.-• R - -- ,W. M
ar-.w.orlJ ac..a.ww.,

(h) Tloe use lo which power is to be oppli•d is----- _ ----., - _

(I) The natur, of the mines to bt served _



• 4. Divaralon• in the following 40 Acre Tract•

T27 S R 9E Section 2
NW\ NW\, HI\ NW\, NII\ If&\:, 11B\: NE\:, SW\ HI\, SB\ Ill\, NI\ S&\,

T27S ll 9 B Section 1.3
svk Ni, NV svk, svk svk, sk svk, svk ssk,

T 27 S ll 9 & Section 24
HI\: HI\:

T 275 ll Fl)I Sactloo 19
Nwk Nk, NEk NWk, SEk NE

.:.. ..

/J/u. 5"377,i!.
40380



(Cootlaiutloa Sbe•tl ,,,, , II

Tovnahlp l Rana• Section l"orty-•cra usber of
llortb or South s. or II, of Tract Acres to

j 1111 luatto llarldian bo Ir-rig.

I

i
l

T 27 S R 9 E 24 NEE NEE 14.0

T 27S R 10 g 19 NII\ 1111\ JJ.O

1111:\ NII\ 28.0

• szk 19.0

218,4 AcrH

RECEiV )
NOV2 41975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

rk ttlo. 53772
,()

4.0380lr,+ ,



r Munldpal or Domestic Supply-

10. (a) To rupply the city of...-----o.

40380

----,,--=----Coun111, having Cl pruent. populCltion of .._.._ .._..
Oauroat

and onestimated populationo/--------'"19__

(b) 1/ /01' dom«sti,e un slate number of fc,miliu to be ,,.pplltd _

11 Estimated cost o/propoud ui01'b, I 1,1so.oo
12. Construction workill begin on or beforePrisof_l?--..
13. Construction work will be complet<d on or bef01'c ..J. .iater of 1976•77 _

• October 197614. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on01' be/ore _

-----------·------· ·····-···----·-.. - .
----·····-•-.. ... ._ e

ca
WJ (.0

> .....g-Lu C\I
(..) ::';:

<[

L&.I -,

0::

STATE OF' OREGON,

Ii; Counlyo/M11rion,
"'c z .Thi, is lo certify 1h01 I havt t:romintd lht Jor,golng application, togetherwith the att0m~n!/l·n,.:11s- .. ··. . • ,....
ks and data, and return the name for.rct1nand .amplst1on..............
30 '
0 -~..-~~----···-···-··..- _._ _ - - _ - .
a: < In order to retain ill prioritv, this application mull be rttumed to lhc Stoic Engineer, with corrcc,
L&l VI
!;c1on1 on or be/or• ..f.)!P.il'Y.!!.f.Y ?.., !27•..;6;._,__ , 19 .:

WITNESSmy hand thus.'h day oyDecember 1975...--.,19..

JiJ!IBB E. Sexeon
.................D't ·ra·trt'll'i' - ~x

By.u.✓~::.4--.....-....._.
Veet)H' R. Gerner . ~x.

I • •
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40380

PERMIT
STAT£ OP OREGON, /

coven.,_y"k1rat
Thls iu to cffll/11 thac T have nomiatd the fortgolnr, application and do hereby grant the same,

SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS &NI the Jollou>ing limi141ions and CO!lditio,u:

The right herein granted is limited to lh1 amount of waltT tDhlch can be cppll1d to bme/lclal iue

and mall n.ot trend _ 5.46 Nlricfeet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

---···-··-··

IfJo, irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited ta__.....:;l/,._liO=th=·--- of on• cubic foot per

1tcorulor its equivalentfornch acn lmgattd and •hall ba further 11.aited to a d1ve:re1.cm._

of not to ercead 3 acre fut par &era for each acre..!!"!.!&!.;.p.Jl.!!!:!r.M'.S._~.!...kll".ll~~.l!!11.
HUOQ of uch :rear,,_ _

. \-··-·····-··-······-··--··---·-··--'-------- ------------------

-··--·-·-··········-·····-·-··--··-----------------··--·•-··-····•···-··········--····················
and "'411 be ,ubj«t 10 ,uch ucuonable TOtatlon IJIII""as may be GTdtred b11 thtproptT 1tolt of/lctT.

The prioritydate of thu permit u __ llovmor l!,...l?.""75,,_ _

Actual ~nstrucllon tDOrk ,hall begin OIi or be/ore .... __...-1:14Y..l.7,_liZ.._7 and shall

chereofter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on OT before Occobu I, l9.7lL

Complcre appllcarion o(the ware, ro tht propoJ<d use shall be mode an or be/ore Occobn 1, 179..

£.
5CQ ,. !

l
I

..
0,:

i:
!±
0
!!
z
E.:..a:



Ap.pJicati.on No. .53112
Perait No. 40080

RECH:
JANZ ;,,-5

WATl!R RESOlJ/\C£~ iJLi r.
SALEM, OREGON

TZ7.9

T 2.PsE C E K 'J £ l1
NOV2 41975

WATf:R Rl;SOURCES D£PT.
SAi.EM, OREGON

R 10 £WM .___ ___,P 9WM

R9 £WM

Point of Di'vuslon -fLWO

NloFF«. I P!acfl.

T8mison R8nch

TLIOO

WafuRit,IM11p
of

LAWR£NC£ t MA.GI,£ IVERSON
Si/var Lalra, Oregon
Scale 4"" IMile

A(lfia/ Photos £TL· Z· 073, Z·070, • 19• ti'l
locelion ,'t7 K/am11lh Counfy, OrtZ9on
Cr«ak in poroima''e lentiar»



BLAKELY Lanaya F

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject
Attachments:

Leonard Hill <Ihill@co.klamath.or.us>
Friday, October 23, 2015 9.00 AM
BLAKELY Lanaya F
RE: Water Right Permit Ownership Confirmation, S-40380
Schelhaas.pdf, Iverson.pdf; Iverson page 2.pdf

Hi Lanaya,

I have attached the information you requested. Let me know if there is anything else.

Leonard Hill
Assessor
305 Main St.
Klamath Falls, Or. 97601
541-883-5111
541-851-3957-fax
lhill@co.klamath.or.us

From: BLAKELY Lanaya F (mailto:lanaya.f.blakely@state.or.us)
Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2015 11:05 AM
To: Leonard Hill <Ihill@co_klamath_or._us>
Subject: Water Right Permit Ownership Confirmation, S-40380

Hi Leonard,

I am processing a water right permit and need to confirm ownership for the following subject property:

Township: 27S
Range:9E
Sec: 2
Q: NW, NE, SE
Tax Lot: 200
Sec: 13 & 24
Q: SE, SW, & NE
Tax Lot: 300

Township: 27S
Range: 10E
Sec: 19
: NW
Tax Lot: 900

Please provide the name and mailing address of the owners.

1



Screen Print from AbleTerm session(oaa-otc) 08:57 AM 10/23/2015

#

Prop ID
Map Tax
Legal

Lot:

Property Data Selection

Rl02659 (Real Estate)
R-2710-00000-00900-000
TWP 27 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC019,
N2NW4 SE4NW4, ACRES 120.38,*

Menu
IVERSON MANAGEMENT LIMITED P
C/O MARJORIE IVERSON
PO BOX 97
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638

Owner:
(221491)

TRACT

Situs

Name (s)
Area 008

Sale Info
Deed Type 03
Instrument: M04-18540

2015 Tax Status
Current Levied Taxes
Special Assessments

Unpaid Taxes
56.57

143.09

Year Built :
Living Area:
2015 Roll Values

RMV Land Non-LSU $
RMV Land LSU $

RMV Improvements $
RMV Total $
Land LSU $

Total Exemptions $
MS Net Value $

MS0 Assd Value $

0 ( +)
(+)
(+)
(=)

10,310
6,960

66,410
4,500

70,910
3,000

0

(AD) Alt Disp
(G)en Appr

(Y) primarY
(O)wnership

(SE)condary
(H) istory

(L)and/Impr
(.) More

Enter Option from Above or <RET> to Exit:



Screen Print from AbleTerm session(oaa-otc) 08:56 AM 10/23/2015

*
Prop ID
Map Tax
Legal

Lot:

Property Data Selection
Owner:

R95408 (Real Estate) (221491)
R-2709-00000-00300-000
TWP 27 RNGE 9, BLOCK SEC 13 24,
TRACT POR, ACRES 200.00, POTENTIAL

Menu
IVERSON MANAGEMENT LIMITED P
C/O MARJORIE IVERSON
PO BOX 97
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638

58,120
0

0 (+)
(+)
(+)
(=)58,120

4,180
0

7,740
4,180

Year Built :
Living Area:
2015 Roll Values

RMV Land Non-LSU $
RMV Land LSU $

RMV Improvements $
RMV Total $
Land LSU $

Total Exemptions $
MS Net Value $

MSO Assd Value $

Unpaid Taxes
33.97

232.83

Situs

Name(s)
Area 008

Sale Info
Deed Type 03
Instrument: M04-18540

2015 Tax Status
Current Levied Taxes
Special Assessments

(AD) Alt Disp
(G)en Appr

(Y) primarY
(O)wnership

(SE)condary
(H)istory

(L)and/Impr
(.) More

Enter Option from Above or <RET> to Exit:



Screen Print from AbleTerm session(oaa-otc) 08:55 AM 10/23/2015

LLC

2, TRACT
ACRES

Property Data Selection Menu
Owner: SCHELHAAS PROPERTIES

(261697) 585 OLD ANTIOCH RD
SMITHVILLE, TX 78957

R95417 (Real Estate)
R-2709-00000-00200-000
TWP 27 RNGE 9, BLOCK SEC
NE4 N2NW4 SE4NW4 NE4SE4,

*
Prop ID
Map Tax Lot:
Legal

25,580
0

0 (+ l
(+)
(+)
(=)25,580

4,400
0

9,330
4,400

Year Built :
Living Area:
2015 Roll Values

RMV Land Non-LSU $
RMV Land LSU $

RMV Improvements $
RMV Total $
Land LSU $

Total Exemptions $
MS Net Value $

MS0 Assd Value $

Unpaid Taxes*
35.76

471.15

Situs

Name(s)
Area 008

Sale Info
Deed Type OS
Instrument: 12-000543

2015 Tax Status
Current Levied Taxes
Special Assessments

(AD) Alt Disp
(G) en Appr

(Y) primarY
(0) wnership

(SE)condary
(H)istory

(L) and/Impr
(.) More

Enter Option from Above or <RET> to Exit:
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Water Riglit Platcard Report

Water Rights Platcard Report

http://npps.wrd.slllte.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_plntcard.nspx?ddl_mcri ...

Meridian: WI~ Towru hlp: 27 south Rongo: 9
Records

Ent S<ldl on: 2 per 100
Paga:

5ca<ch Ptatcards Maps'
lorn obovt • YJt:.11.t:1.D.O

Yater Right lJWlgjog .edJam¥ Ve !Jg Ql.C~ QQI••>• IJf llli Sr! Sf IJf lilY. SW Sf IJf llli SW Sf IJf MW SrL Sr ll4kmlll
Iers = lJI! Q(UO)I IJf !If llf Hf lil'/. uw ID:J, filY. SW SW, SW SJ/,,\ Sf Sf Sf Sf QQ

Setm aatm:KA 318 • FIRE

'fee#re...
PI\OTECT!Orl

Clilm: ICAJ78
Selet Permit: S 40380 • 11/24/1975 IRRIGATION 10 24 0.4 11 17 J ◄

neg#e-.
~

Apt,: S53772
Ptfmlt: 540JS0

~C•lm:l(A 378 • ROAD .
COIISTRUCT!ON

tJ~6ddlUgaal lafll·
U.S. FORESTSERVICE
Calm: l(AJ78

Acrea;e LeQend: 12.25 Regular
acreage

I of l

M2 Acreage is on a (12.25) #resge ls part ofa transfer and
canceled right h.as not beenproven up on yet

(lndlOltc)

(12.25) Aaaago has been • Aaeaoe 11 not
suspended pecaned

10/22/2015 10:26 AM



Water Rigl!t Platcard Report h!tp:/lapps.wrd.su1te.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_pln1cnrd.aspx?ddl_meri...

Water Rights Platcard Report

Patcards Maps
Laun_abut "tapSUrd,

Recordt
East Secti on: 13 per 100South Range: 9

422 Acreage isona (1225) Acreage is part ot a trans fer and
canct.led right has not been p,oven up on yet

(inchoate)

Acreage Legend: 12.25 ReQular
acreage

Meridian: Willamette Township: 27
Page.: t '

ater£ant lllAJIQ!Qg l!llmllx use Utt liOx:1 <ICI<••>• Uf mt SW 5f !!E mt~ 5f !If 1 SW s£ tu£ t S
lUel:s SlllW DJ.C Loi Q(LIO), !If UE Uf Uf lfW lfW Ill'( SW, SW SW Sw 5f SI! SI!

Seit Permit: S 40380 • 11/24/1975 !JllUGATIOrl 8 14 4 2.3 6

_/#eea..r1 -'l>C>: S53772
P«mit: 540)110

SdfG Ptrrnlt: S 5100.3 • 9/21)1983 ROAD . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
CONSTllUCTIOII

~WUs>ol! Jo[•·µ U,S, Yl lllEHA IIATIONAL FOREST
"4>0 : 566595
Permit: 55100)

Sdf:a. Clalm:KA 1 ON IRJUGATION ON 106 Ott 213 9

~Mcllk>N!Jnra·

K AWRENCE IVERSON
a.rm: KA1

I of I 10/22/2015 10:27 AM



Water Riglit Platcard Repon http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meri...

Water Rights Platcard Report

Meridian: WIJamette Town.ship: 27 South Range: 9
Recorcb

East Section: 24 per 100
Page:

Search Patcards Maps!
Learn about " Yietao

(12.25) Acfooga ~•• bHn • .Wetgo 1, not
suspended specified4225 Acreage Is on a (12.25) Acreagels part ot a transfer and

canceled. r1,g:h.t hat notbeen proven up on yet
(ln<hoo t,)

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular
acreage

Hater Right .Qiang!Qg l!ll!>dll< 11K UR 121.C lall QQI••>• Hf 1M SYi SE Hf 1M SYi. Sf llE- tA'i SY£ SE tlE IOI£ SY£ Sf LlnXlmn
Xfers SIAl1,s Lot Q(IIO)I Uf !If W: llf liW 11W 1M llW Sil Sil Sil SW SE S! SE SE QC

Sd!a Pe.rm1t: S 40380 • 11/14/1975 !RJUGATIOII 14

~
MddMnal Jnla·

,,
WREIICEMRSOtl

App: 553772
POtml t: 5403B0

Sier Clim:KA 1 DN IAAIGATIDII DN 438w $ddlllaoal Iola·

tJ LAWREIICE !V!RSOII
a.Im: ICAl

I of I 10/22/2015 10:27 AM ]



Water Right Platcard Report hnp://npps.wrd.suue.or.us/opps/wr/wrinfo/wr_plntcard.aspx?ddl_meri ...

Water Rights Platcard Report

Hertdlan: WIiiamette Township: 27 South Range: 10
Records

East Section: 19 per 100
Paget

P»turds Mast
~• J4e,;..tWI

[12.25] Areagehes teen Aresge is not
suspended speaned

~MniV- ls ona (12.2$) #rage is pert ota tnnst er and
U.nct-ltO ffljlht l'IH not been proven up on vot

(inchone)

HaerRian lJwmlng Prior.t Le 11st Go,0 QQ(◄OJ, !:If till( SrJ Sf l:lf 1{1/. SW SE A£ AS Sf l:lf tlll( Sl't Sf-
'es Stat:.:s QLC LM Q(l.O): ~ NE fjf. !if l{tJ. liCll! till( !!Yi Sri SW. Sri SlY Sf Sf Sf Sf QQ

~ Permit: S .0310 • I l/2◄/197S IAAJGATION 28 )) 19

{pa.­AP!>: 553772
Petmlt: S.0380

Set Claim:KA1N lAAIGATIOff N ».9 06 464

~t l.
Act:M1nnnl 10ro·
1.AWOlNCE Ml\SOH
Claim: KAI

I Sett Permit : S 5100.l • 9/11/1983 ROAD . . . . . . . . .
CO"5TIWCTION

Moruoonl Joto·
U.S. WIN!.MANATIONAL!'OR.EST
App: 566595
P......: 55100)

~Ce.rt:53570 OR • 3/18/1983 UVESTOC)(

$
Mdtttnool Into·
U.S. WINEMANATIONAL FOREST l
Ape,: 06<9)5
Perm; R9955
Cert: 53570

Stla:1 Qalm:KA 371 • FIRE
PROTECTION

Ada,uaaet Into·
U.S. FORESTSfllVIC!
Oolm: ICA371

Sella Clnlmll<A 378 • ROAD
CO"5TIWCTIOH

ennrena,,, taco·
U.S. FOI\EST5fRVIC!
Claim: kAl?e

- -
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BEFORE THE DIRECTOR
OF THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF TIIE STATE OF OREGON

KLAMATHBASIN GENERAL STREAM ADJUDICATION

In the Matter of the Claim of )
LAWRENCE AND MARJORIE IVERSON )

)
)

PARTIAL ORDER OF
DETERMINATION

Water Right Claim I

The GENERAL FINDINGS OF FACT of the FINAL ORDER OF DETERMINATION is incorporated as if
set forth fully herein.

A. FINDINGS OF FACT

I. On November 16, 1990, LAWRENCE AND MARJORIE IVERSON (Claimants) (PO BOX
97, SILVER LAKE, OR 97601) timely submitted a Statement and Proof of Claim
(Claim I) to the Oregon Water Resources Department (OWRD) pursuant to ORS Chapter
539 in the Klamath Basin Adjudication based upon use of water beginning prior to
February 24, 1909 (pre-1909 claim).

2. Claim I was submitted for irrigation of I 57.2 acres by "natural flood irrigation" for an
unspecified quantity ofwater from Jack Creek, tributary to Klamath Marsh, with a season
of use March I toNov I. The claimed priority date is "prior to 1909."

3. LAWRENCE IVERSON AND MARJORIE IVERSON Statement and Proof of Claim for
Claim 1 attesting that the information contained in the claim is true,

4. A copy of a letter dated May 20, 1977 from Lawrence and Marjorie Everson to OWRD
states in pertinent part: "... the water had been applied to a beneficial use on this land
since before 1900 (naturally)." (Claim 1, WIP Page 00026),

5. In 1979, an OWRD field inspection report was prepared, describing the present use of
water on the property substantially as stated in Claim 1. The report aJso includes the
statement: "The Iverson meadow lands in section 2, 13, 24, T 27 S, R9 E and in section
19,T 27 S, RIO E appear to be kept moist by natural flooding and a high ground water
table.... The source of this "Natural Irrigation" is from Jack Creek and several of it's
unnamed tributaries ..." (Claim I, WIP Page 00027).

6. On October 4, 1999, following investigation ofthe evidence submitted, the Adjudicator
issued a Summary and Preliminary Evaluation of Claims (Preliminary Evaluation) stating

PARTIALORDEROFDETERMINATION

KAAcrop_ooort_



the claim was approved but for fewer acres thwi claimed and for a shorter season of use
than claimed.

7. On May 8, 2000, the following parties, hereinafter collectively referred to as the
"Klamath Project Water Users," filed Contest 3379: Klamath Irrigation District, Klamath
Drainage District, Tulelake Irrigation District, Klamath Basin Improvement District, Ady
District Improvement Company, Enterprise Irrigation District, Klamath Hills District
Improvement Co., Malin Irrigation District, Midland District Improvement Company,
Pine Grove Irrigation District, Pioneer District Improvement Company, Poe Valley
Improvement District, ShastaView Irrigation District, Sunnyside Irrigation District, Don
Johnston & Son, Bradley S. Luscombe, Berlva Pritchard, Don Vincent, Randy Walthall,
Inter-County Title Co., Winema Hunting Lodge, Inc., Reames Golf and Country Club,
Van Brimmer Ditch Co., Plevna District ImprovementCo., and Collins Products, LLC.

8. On May 8, 2000, the United States of America timely filed Contest 3708 to the Claim
and/or Preliminary Evaluation of Claim I.

9. On May 8, 2000, he Klamath Tribes timely filed Contest 4064 to the Claim and/or
Preliminary Evaluation of Claim 1.

I 0. These matters were referred to the Office ofAdministrative Hearings for a contested case
hearing which weredesignated as Case 100.

11. On March 18, 2002, the Klamath Project Water Users with the exception of ShastaView
Irrigation District withdrew from Contest 3379. See NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
CERTAIN CONTESTS (Mar. 18, 2002).

12. On March 19, 2002, Shasta View Irrigation District withdrew Contest 3379. See NOTICE
OF WITHDRAWALOF CERTAIN CONTEST (Mar. 19, 2002).

13. On January 16, 2003, OWRD, the Claimants, the United States of America, and the
Klamath Tribes executed a STIPULATION TO RESOLVE CONTESTS (SettlementAgreement)
thereby resolving all remaining contests to Claim 1.

14. In the Settlement Agreement, the Claimants voluntarily agreed to limit their claim from
natural flood-irrigation and subirrigation to natural subirrigation only. The parties
stipulated to the following facts: the source of water is Jack Creek, a tributary to Klamath
Marsh; the use is for irrigation of 138.7 acres; the amount beneficially used is 3.47 cfs;
and the period ofuse is March I to October 31.

15. On January 21, 2003, the Adjudicator withdrew Case 100 from the Office of
Administrative Hearings.

PARTIALORDEROF DETERMINATION CLAIM I
Page 2 0f3
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B. DETERMINATION

I. The Settlement Agreementexecuted between OWRD, the Claimants, the United States of
America. and the Klamath Tribes is adopted and incorporated as if set forth fully herein.

2. Portions of the claimed place of use are subject to natural subirrigation from Jack Creek.
The use of water by natural subirrigation is a privilege only, and does not constitute a
water right. This privilege cannot be insisted upon if it interferes with the appropriation
of the waters for beneficial use by others, and no priority date, season of use, rate or duty
shall attach to such privilege. This privilege may not be transferred to any other property,
and may not be altered by the use of any physical means to modify the manner in which
natural subirrigation occurs, co contain or further distribute water or to increase in any
other way the consumption which takes place from natural subirrigation. Any such
alteration shall require the filing with OWRD ofon application for a permit to appropriate
water under ORS 537.150. The stipulated place of use for acceptance of natural
subirrigation is located as follows:

NATURAL SUBIRRIGATION
Tw Rng Mer Sec n.o Acres
27s 9E WM 13 NW SW 10.6
27 S 9E WM 13 SWSW 4.2
27 S 9E WM 13 SE SW 21.3
27 S 9E WM 13 SW SE 9.0
27S 9E WM 24 NENE 13.8
27 S JOE WM 19 NENW 27.9
27S 10E WM 19 NWNW 35.5
27S 10E WM 19 SE NW 16.4

SeeOWRD INVESTIGATION MAP -T 27 S, R9 e, W.M.

3. This privilege to use water under Claim I docs not constitute a water right; as such,
OWRD will not issue a certificate for Claim I.

4. Based on the file and record herein, IT IS ORDERED that Clnim l is acknowledged only
as a privilege.

Dated at Salem, Oregon on March 7, 20 I 3

D
Klamat itream Adjudication

PARTIAL ORDEROF DETERMINATION CLAIM I
Pape 3of3
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Water Resources Department

RECEIVED
JUN- 9 1977

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

ROat w. STRAUM 1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

File 53772

June 2, 1977

Lawrence & Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, 0R 97638

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Iverson,

Thank you for your letter of May 20, 1977 requesting additional
time to complete the project described in permit 40380.

As you are aware, under the terms of your permit, a substantial
beginning of construction of the project was to have been made on
or before May 17, 1977. This time limit is set by law and cannot be
extended under any circumstances whatsoever.

You pointed out in the letter that the lands have already been
irrigated, so if ditches have been constructed to convey the water
and will be used continuously, the date of construction of the ditches
should be sent to us as this would constitute construction of the
water system. In the event no work had been done prior to May 17, 1977,
your permit is no longer valid and will have to be canceled. You
could submit an application along with the appropriate fees for a new
permit.

Further action will be held on your file for a reasonable length of
time pending your reply.

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer
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KUE!Vt:)
NOV2 41975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT'
SALEM,*Mf&brf-TION FOR PERMIT

een..10380

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon
I, ....kuawrence..&.JiarJorl.e...uex:so.n ..._...-·-··········-·- ..··-·····-·-···· ..················-·······················-··········-··(Name of appllcan t)

· of ···-············~·i.lY.e.t:J,..ake _ - _ _._,. ,
(M&Wnlf addrtu)

State of Q:r:ef,OJ.\ P./...1.k.3K -..., do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the

following described public waters of the State af Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation •-·····

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Jaok,..Craak -..- - ·-······· .
(Nam, of strum) .

......................................................................................, a tributary of ......Klamath..ld&ir.eh _ .

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is s.46..CE'S. {.lJ.40

cubic feet per second. f Acre~······-···..···• · --·············· - _ _ _ .
(It water Las to be used trom more than one source, rive quantity tram each)

..3. The use to which the water is to be applied is :.I,,r.r,i~a-ti:G-11..··················..: - ..
(Irrigatln, power, m.ln1nr, manutacturlnc. domuUc ruppUu. tLe.)

..
..·•••••• ...,••-••••...,-•••·•..•·•·•..••••••••••..• •••••·•·..•••• ..♦♦O••-••..••_..••••·••--••• •..••••..•••••••-•••••..••..•.. •••••••••• ••..••·•·•••••-·••••·..•u••••..·••..·••-...,--♦.--••

4. The point of diversion is located _ ft. --······-·- and ft. : from the -···-- .
(N. orS.) (1:. orW.) ·

-dams·at·various·intervals·and·fro·natural·overflow·making-·dtinupossible·to-specify
- *See Attachment
-poi11t-s··c-f diveNien•,··-··················-·············•-•« , · •-······ _ · ·-··············

. •·•·-···· ..·······-··....... _ _... .....-·•·-••-··•-- ·-•-···-·-······-·---····· . - .
• CU pruenbl,, s!vo~ and burll11 to ect'oncorer)

(It hare lsmorw than one point ot dlvenlon, each must be dertbed. Uie separate aheet Lt necessary)

. being within the - : :.·-··-········• of. Sec ·-·····.:..•..., Tp..27. ..s ,
· • (Clvo lll\.lllul )oral ,ubcllvlllon) • (N. or S.)

R..9?2#-,.M.,in the county of...-..-Klamath.­



Ktt,;tftVtfJ
N0V2 41975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT'
SALE,"EE@to FOR PERMIT

eon«a.AO38O

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

of ............Silver..Lake _ --..·-..--········.. ······-..,,_ ~-···-·-······--··,
(J,laJllMe.dcl.r •w>

State of ...Sl.r:11go1.1..._.......ft._1.~3.g_...... , do hereby make application for apermit to appropriate the

following described public waters of the State af Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the t1pplicant i., a corporation, give date end place of incorporation ·-4 , ,.n••·-·••..

1. The source of tho proposed appropriation is Jaok,..Ci,oek, .
(N&ffl4 ot S\h.l.ffl)

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneftc!al u.se. lJ ,.,s.46..Cl!S. CJ./40

4. The point of d!verlion is located ····--··- ft.,.. ,,, and .,__.......ft, ···-···--·· from the ..,....__.,,
(N.er.s,) ('LorW,)

.. d..&··a•c.. .,a•rlous•••l•noN•l•.. and-.. f.rom••n&tUH•~••oyorf•low..mak•ing.,-1·~••i11poao•iblo .. c.o ....paaLey
- -.See ..Attiiclunent

R.•.QS. in..11: , W. llf., in the county of J<.lamatl, .
Grw.f

5. The _ to be • .
(M.al,e4 .!ll.h , CAIWl or Ill~ U11•> (llllu w fHl)

In length, terminnting in the - - _ __ of Sec - ..:.._., Tp - ······-··· ,
(Sm.atl ~O lcnl nabd.lvWo o) (H'.,-Cr .!IJ

R , W. M.. the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
. er. )

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
DiversionWorks-

6. (a) Height of dam feel, length on top feet, length at bollom

............................... feet; m4terial to be u.sl!d andcharacter of construction "'"--::----:---
<Look.-ode, CGnUet.e,muonn,,

............... ·-······ .. ··..······ .. ··-·--· ,_ -.. ,, ...•..- _,, _, _,,,.•..
ror.k ,Ni t/NIJI, lltnb., n,I,, •I.e.. •uLtw•r CIVtr ., &rOUnd cl•ffl)

(b) Description of headgate ----- ·-········--· _........ ·····-•·--·-m.-nbu, ecncn-t.c, ete., numb&r ulCl au:4 of opcn.lnnl

•···•······· _ ,__. _, _, ..,,.._,,, _.,,,,,,,_,,,, _ ,, _""''''' " .
(c) If water is ta be pumped give general d~scription •.•-...---::==--,--,,~--....,.~.

(Stuand type etpump

-·••--······· . . . . . ······•· ,... ····--······............... - . . . .. . . , ,___,,,_,.,..,.
""" and ,ni- •• ,11,111, 01" ff'IO\Ot \0bt \ltc4, 14U1 hn d Wlttr ,. lo IMiUlle4,,u,,)

................................................ _ - .

Adifferent farmof applieatien la prevtdedwhere storager» are remnmplatat.
·wauen tor ruu to_rsrwt« wt«r tr mw« «v"tr et t «««rt st munut !t-mun mwd» w_w

"Fl Cammtuin. Twr et we atsve tern» mar to wrurn4, iu toot, tr«trih iwwrwen» Mr +4drug tu» trtner, al«m,

#4



40380

Canal System or Pipe Lin­
7. (o) Crve dhnen,lons ot each point of canal whore marcrla!ly changed In 11:c, araling mHc, from

miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) ..

headgate. Ar headgate: width on lop (al u:aler line) -

thousand feet.
(b) Al ..

feet; dcprh of water feet; grade •

feet; width on botl<>m

feet fall prr one

grade

feet; wldrh on bouom

feet fall per one thousand feet.

fctt; depth of water

() Length of pipe, ft; size at intake, in ; lire or ft.

from intake .

inrolrc nnd plnrc oj uu.

in.; size at place of use-·· .... ·-- in.; di!fcrente in cle11atlon betw«-n

ft. ls grade uniform? Estimated capacity,

_ uc.ft.
8. Location of area to be irrigated, or pince of ure .

.,

tit more ope tequiet,attaeh aapoteaheet)

to) char«trora. °1' "!""..

.,._..... ,...,.,...... - ·- heet+aenett weber Aarwfeotrrtraiat
____ ,,__. .,._..,._.,..,,.__
t 27 S R 9 E 2 NII\ HII\ 3.0

NBl: HIil:; 17.0

-------
' NIil:; NE!:; 24,0

H!.\: NS.\: 10.0 --
SW!:; N!.\: 0.4

·-
SE} NEE 11.0

- • j NE.\: SE.\: 4.0

' ' 13 SW.\: 11111: ' . .. 8.0 ! I ' ..
. --

HIil:; SIi.\: ' ,· : ,. 14:0 .. ,
·- ... ·----sv svk 4.0-- -----···- - ---- -··-

SE½; SW.\: 2.3 .0----- -----· --
SW.\: SB\; • .. 6,0

- ·- -
Native meadow

(b) Kind of crops raised

Power or Mining Purposes-

9. (a) Total amount of power to be dc1Jrlopcd .....

(b) Quantity of water to he used for power •

(r) Total /•II to be ut,lt.:cd

• I

(I\

. theoretical horsepower .

uc,ft.

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed .

(e) Such worla lo be locnted in .. . of Sec. -.
Tp. ., \V M.

toe tr»

() Is water to ba returned to any stream?

(g) If so, name stream and locate pofnl of return ·-- -· .. -·····---···- ·-
, Sec.., ,Tp. ,R... -··· .......

teary
,W.M.

(h) The use to which power 11 to be applied it .

(I) The nature of the mines to be ,crucd . ·- .. ·······- ..-··---···..-·....._.,,



(Cont1nu.tion Sheet) "''· 11

Tonship
North or South I Range

II. or II. of
I 1111 lamette Meridian

Section Forty-acre
Tract

llu1Dber of
Acru to
be lrrig.

T 27 S R 9 !! 24 11111: 11111: 14.0

T 27S R 10 19 NIil:; NII\: 33.0

NB-I: NW\: 211.0

SE\: IIWt;_ 19,0

218.4 Acrea

RECEIVE)
NOV2 41975

WMIER REOUICES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

%rl· ttlo. 53772
,/)

tJl'p,. 40380ls,t



• 4. Divar•ion• in the following 4D Acre Tract•

T27 S R 9 E Section 2
NWt NWl:, NB\ NW\, NW\ NE\, HE\ NEt, swt NEt, SBt H&t, NEt SEt,

T27S R 9 a Section 13
Svk Ni, NV Sk, Si Si, SEk SW, S± sk,

T 27 S R 9 E Section 24
HE\; HS\

T 275 R 11) E Sectlon 19
NVk NV, NEE NV±, SEE NE

A/(). 5377i!.
40380



Municipal or Domestic Supply-

10. (a) To supply the city of ···-····--····

40380

and an estimated population of in 19....--

(b) If for domestic use slale number of famlliu 10 be supplied ------·-----

11. E1tima1ed cosr ofproposed works, J....!J.150 •.~--·-

12. Cons1n<ction work will begin on or before _S_,p._r_1_ag..,,__0_f_l_-9_7_6 ,,,..., _

13. Consrruclion work will be compleud on or before ...~~~~_o_r_o_f_1_9_7.6__._7_7 _

Octobar 197614. The waler will be completely applied 10 the prapos•d u.rc on or befo,c ·----·-···-·······-·······-

_wa.,ta.r: a.11il ..frqoa_!Ul,blral_over£low..f ro111 ..adJaccr,t ..arou _

...............·-··········-·····-----·-·-·······-··-•··••··-·•·+••···-·..·······..··-··.. ···..· _,,_,,, , _

-······ _ _ .. . _

........................................- - ·--·····- _ __·········-·····-···· - _
,, , , NOOOOHHO ,_ ,, ••••••••••••• .. • .. •- •ooooo, .. o,o_., .,_ _ , ,Ho oo o .. _ , , _ ,,., , , .. ,o , ,, , oooo .. oHOOO♦O-,oook oooo•ooooo o o, , o , , 0 0 0 00 0

·············· ....,--..---:---

3
.w <D.....> g
a.a

tl c:-1
:.., .:cc
.u -,

t:

STATE OF OREGON,

Ii: Counry ofMarion,
L,J

• Thir is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together uwith the accompanying:ng· .
his and data, and return the same for rrectionand completion...
=>o
0 •v, .. :i: .
uJ ..,
a: ..J
euJ (/)

Zions on or before February 5, 1976
;;: .••• 19•.....

In order to retain it.s priority, this application must be returned to the Store Engineer, with correc­

WITNESS my hand lhis ............., 19 ......

James E. Sexson................ Dire·ctor· lt~~it<X

By .•.~~ ..
Vestal R. Garner 90u3x,

I
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PERMIT
STATE OF OREGON,

CountyofMarion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing applkation and do hereby grant the some,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and condilionl,

The right herein granted is llmired to the amount of water which can be applied to benc/lclal wt

and ,hall notucud ..__5,4_6__• cubie f••' per 1e<0nd measured at rhe point of diuerrlon from the

stream, or its equivalent in caae of rotation with other wctcr wer,, from Jack Creek

Thewe ro which this water is to be applied is .. !,rr!.11&t!9.n

---·······-···•····-·······-······-········-··········- ., _ .
If for irrigation, this appropriation ,hall be limited to__.. 1/~th ·-·-· of one cubic foot per

s«ond or its equivalent for eath acre irrigated and ehall be further llmitad to a dlvcralot\._

ofnot toeed ?Are feetPer.Are..eh.Are.Arr!ated.dur!ns.the.Irr!at1on.
eeoeon of eac1!..zear~--------

-·-•·· - -·--·-----·•-········-········-··· ..-- _ , _,_,,, ,,,_, ·--·--

'..........- - ,.... . _ -····- ---·-·--·-------

and ,hall be .rubject lo .ruch rcuonable roto.tion 'I/stem a, may be ordered bu the propa llatcof/ker.

The priority date of thl1 permit 1, l!.9.'!.\lllll!.oi: ..i{t, .J..?75 ...•.

Actual construction work ,hall begin on or be/ore ... __ l!l!Y•.lJ,_1~7,l_... ··-··· ond shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable dillgenee and be completed on or be/ortOctober 1, 19.78

Complete application o/ the wator to tho propo1cd auo ,hall b• mad• on or be/o,e_ October 1, 1979

WITNESS my hand this .•17th"...<...
WfEJ/JU:SOURCES DIRF.CTOR

o·
CX)
C").o
i

" .,,
8 3i ..

.!: "'.... ,:s Q,

s t C:
,:s ,:s ,:s 0.. ~.. :, :E e V

·~..
:s Q, C:;; ... ..
C: '<: Q,

± <l::
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11-24-75

53772
Application No. . . ..

Pcrmit No......4.0380
Na~~wrence & Marjorie Iverson

SiluerLake 1Jrego·n "976'.38 .. · .
Adel rcss .. .. '......... ,. _ .

oc1 tm1s ..

Asslgnc,d .. .. .
Adrlrcss .. . ..

Bcginning construction.MAY17 1977
C-nmph•llon n( construction ..QCT 1 __)9.!t::.". .-::::~:::::::::·:~:::::::·::::::::·

Extended to ..
Cnmplctc 3pplkatinn of watcr ....

Extended to .

$our mt
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53248, 53703, 53772

26 February 1976

Mr. K.L. Woodward, Chief
Division of Water Rights
State water Resources Control Board
Roan 1140, 1416 Ninth Street
Sacramento, Califomia 95814

Dear Mr. 'Woodward:

An application has been submitted by Helen Hill for a pennit to
appropriate 0.05 cubic foot per second of water £ran a spring for
irrigation of 3 acres and domestic use. The proposed point of
diversion on the spring is located within the SE SE; of Section
2, Township 40 South, Range 3 East, W.M.

Also, an application has been sutmi.tted by Lawrence and Marjorie
Iverson for a permit to appropriate 5.46 cubic feet per seoond of
water £ran Jack creek for the irrigation of 218.4 acres. The
proposed points of diversion on Jack Creek are located at various
points along Jack Creek in Sections 2, l3, and 24, Township 27
South, Range 9 East and Section 19, Township 27 South, Range l0
East, .M.
Also an application has been submitted in the name of Mathis
Trust c/o Glenn Mathis for a permit to appropriate 8.82 cubic
feet per second of water fra an wmamed stream for supplemental
irrigation of 706 acres. 'The proposed point of diversion is
located within the 5i'% SE% of Section l5, Township 30 South,
Range 8 East, W.M.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:lan



53248, 53703, 53772

26 February 1976

Mr. Robert Bond, Executive Director
Klamath Compact Commission
P.O. Box 388
Sacramento, California 95802

Dear Mr. Bond:

An application has been submitted by Helen Hill for a permit to
appropriate 0.05 cubic foot per second of water fran a spring for
irrigation of 3 acres and domestic use. The proposed point of
diversion on the spring is located within the SE SE of Section
2, 'Township 40 South, Range 3 East, W.M.

Also, an application has been sul:mitted by Lawrence and Marjorie
Iverson for a permit to appropriate 5.46 cubic feet per second of
water fran Jack Creek for the irrigation of 218.4 acres. The
proposed points of diversion on Jack Creek are located at various
points along Jack Creek in Sections 2, l3, and 24, Township 27
South, Range 9 East and Section l9, Township 27 South, Range 10
East, W.M.

Also an application has been submitted in the name of Mathis
Trust c/o Glenn Mathis for a permit to appropriate 8.82 cubic
feet per second of water fra an unnamed stream for supplemental
irrigation of 706 acres. The proposed point of diversion is
located within the ~ SE% of Section l5, Township 30 South,
Range 8 East, W.M.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:la



,
...,

53248, 53703, 53772

26 February 1976

Bureau of Reclamation
Mid-Pacific Region
2800 Cottage Way
Sacramento, Californi 95825

Dear Gentlemen:

An application has been submitted by Helen Hill for a permit to
appropriate o. 05 cubic foot per second of water fram a spring for
irrigation of 3 acres and domestic use, The proposed point of
diversion on the spring is located within the SEk SE; of Section
2, Township 40 South, Range 3 East, W.M.

Also, an application has been submitted by Lawrence and Marjorie
Iverson for a penit to appropriate 5.46 cubic feet per second of
water fra Jack Creek for the irrigation 0f 218.4 acres. The
proposed points of diversion on Jack Creek are located at various
points along Jack Creek in Sections 2, 13, and 24, Township 27
South, Range 9 East and Section l9, Township 27 South, Range 10
East, W.M.

Also an application has been submitted in the name of Mathis
Trust c/o Glenn Mathis for a permit to appropriate 8.82 cubic
feet per second of water fram an unnamed stream for supplemental
irrigation of 706 acres. The proposed point of diversion is
located within the SW SE of Section 15, Township 30 South,
Range 8 East, W.M.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Gamer
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:lam
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53248, 53703, 53772

26 February 1976

Klamath River Compact Commission
280 Main Street
Klamath Falls, Oregon 9760l

Dear Gentlemen:

An application has been submitted by Helen Hill for a permit to
appropriate 0.05 cubic foot per seoond of water fra a spring for
irrigation of 3 acres and domestic use. The proposed point of
diversion on the spring is located within the SE SE of Section
2, Township 40 South, Range 3 East, W.M.

Also, an application has been submitted by Lawrence and Marjorie
Iverson for a permit to appropriate 5.46 cubic feet per second of
water fra Jack Creek for the irrigation 0f 218.4 acres. The
proposed points of diversion on Jack Creek are located at various
points along Jack Creek in Sections 2, l3, and 24, Township 27
South, Range 9 East and Section 19, 'l'ownship 27 South, Range 10
East, W.M.

Also an application has been submitted in the name of Mathis
Trust c/o Glenn Mathis for a permit to appropriate 8.82 cubic
feet per second of water fra an unnamed stream for supplemental
irrigation of 706 acres. The proposed point of diversion is
located within the SW SE; of Section l5, Township 30 South,
Range 8 East, .M.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:lan



Water Resources Department
1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E.. SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

File 53772

June 2, 1977

Lawrence & Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, OR 97638

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Iverson,

Thank you for your letter of May 20, 1977 requesting additional
time to complete the project described in permit 40380.

As you are aware, under the terms of your permit, a substantial
beginning of construction of the project was to have been made on
or before May 17, 1977. This time limit is set by law and cannot be
extended under any circumstances whatsoever.

You pointed out in the letter that the lands have already been
irrigated, so if ditches have been constructed to convey the water
and will be used continuously, the date of construction of the ditches
should be sent to us as this would constitute construction of the
water system. In the event no work had been done prior to May l7, 1977,
your permit is no longer valid and will have to be canceled. You
could submit an application along with the appropriate fees for a new
permit.

Further action will be held on your file for a reasonable length of
time pending your reply.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:Jt
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Larence Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, OR 97638

June 15, 1976

40380 with map.

53772



53772

8 Jenuery 1976

Lawrence end Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, Oregon 97638

Deer Mr. & Mrs. Iverson:

We have received your returned map and epplicetion
N0. 53772.

The application is now in satisfactory form for ap­
proval by the issuance of a permit, with the under­
standing that water may not be available at all times.

Sincerely,

a
Vestal R. Gamer
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:lcm

'I

\

\

\
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4 December 1975

11.awrence & Marjorie Iverson
Silver Lake, Oregon 97638

Dear Mr & Hrs Iverson:

This uill acknowledge your map, fees of $86.70, and
application for a pemit to appropriate 5.6 cubic
feet per second of uatr from Jeck Creek for irri­
gation of 218.4 acres. The application has been
FLled as No. 53772.

I realize that ,because of the nature of your irri­
gation project, it is difficult, if not impossible,
to locate each specific point of di,arsion from Jack
Creek. However, I do believe that it would be pos­
sible to show on your application map the location
of Jack Creek in reference to your property and as
it flows through the land intended to be irrigated.

Since it is impossible to locate each specific point
of diversion, we will require that your application
describe each 40-acre tract from which water will be
diverted from Jeck Creek. In essence this would be
each 40-acre tract through which Jeck Creek flows in
the area to be irrigated. Thia information should
go in Item No. 4 of the application and if additional
space is necessary, you could continue on the remark
section of the application form.

In reviewing the information given in Item No. 8 of
the application, I believe there are two errors on
your supplemental sheet. You list use of water in
Section l, houever, the application map indicates
this land is actually in Section 24. Also, I be­
lieve, the listing indicating the SE'l4 SE'14, Section 19
should ba the SE'l4 NWJ4, Section 19. Ir the application
map is correct, Item No. 8 of the application should
be corrected to be in agreement.



Iverson

- 2­

53772

I an returning your application and map for the in­
clusion of the requested info:rmation and for correc­
tion. The application ie endorsed so that in order to
retain its priority date, it must be received in this
office on or before February 5, 1976.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

URG :lmn
ENCL: Receipt No. 50362



Pennit S 40380 • http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_details.aspx?snp_id=46l 74

Water Right Information Query Results
Contact Information Documents Vie.alscanneddocuments[
v Current contact information Application: S 53772

OWNER: » permit: s 40380 document
b LAWRENCE IVERSON b View right with Web MapingSILVER LAKE, OR 97638 View Places of use Crom water Rights lo the same Acea

Water Right Information
Status: Non-Cancelled
County: Klamath
File Folder Location: Salem

watecmastec Clstdct: 17

Point(s) ofDiversion I ttl
► POD 1- JACK CREEK > WILLIAMSON RIVER

► POD 2 - JACK CREEK > WILLIAMSON RIVER

» POD 3-JACK CREEK > WILLIAMSON RIVER

» POD 4- JACK CREEK > WILLIAMSON RIVER

Place(s) ofUse Add IBS QCllUl2ilo TED
► Use - IRRIGATION (Primary) - 218.4 acres; Priority Date: 11/24/1975

Water Right Genealogv IT
No genealogy records available for this water right, try the family lfnk below Instead.

View_Water Rights lo same family

Help understanding and working with the water Rights Information System

Report Errors with water Bight Cata

Return to WRJS Query

I of I 6/14/2011 8:49 AM


